WHEREAS, the City seeks approval to accept grant funds. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE CITY 

OF STONECREST, GEORGIA, the City Council of Stonecrest, Georgia shall accept the Tire 

Product Grant from the Division in the amount of ONE HUNDRED THIRTY-FOUR 

THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED FORTY DOLLARS AND ZERO CENTS ($134,940.00). 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED: The Division has administered reimbursable grant with no 

match requirements. This grant will be used to reimburse funding for installing the tire product 

surface at the Fairington Park Playground. 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED: